## RESOLUTION NO. 9-80CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMAN NORA LAKE on day of APRIL , 1980.	the <u>7 11</u>
A RESOLUTION COMMITTING THE MUNICIPALITY TO PROVIDING FINANCIAL SUPPORT FOR SOUTH MONT-GOMERY HUMAN SERVICES FOR THE PERIOD FROM OCTOBER 1, 1980 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 1980.	
THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:	
SECTION I. That the City of Centerville hereby agree provide financial support in the amount of \$ 950- Montgomery Human Services for the period from October 1 December 31, 1980, said money having been previously approximately	to South 1980 to propriate
SECTION II. That the City Manager and Director of are hereby authorized and directed to cause the money havided for to be paid to South Montgomery Human Services the period commencing October 1, 1980 and ending December 1980.	nerein pro during
PASSED THIS 7 day of 1980.	
Mayor of the City of Cent	erville
Mayor of the City of Cent Ohio	cerville,
Ohio	cerville,
ATTEST:  Constant: Onto Onto Our Curk Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville,	cerville,
ATTEST:  Constant Cury   Notice Curk  Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville,  Ohio	y of Centrue and
Ohio  ATTEST:  Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville Ohio  CERTIFICATE  The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the Cit terville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a correct copy of Resolution No. 9-80 , passed by Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 7TH APRIL , 1980.	y of Centrue and the day of
Ohio  ATTEST:  Constant: October Curk Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio  CERTIFICATE  The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the Cit terville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a correct copy of Resolution No. 9-80 , passed by Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 7 TH	y of Centrue and the day of